

AADPRT Annual Poster Competition Details

We are pleased to announce AADPRT's 2022 Annual Meeting Poster Competition.

Who can participate: Anyone whose poster was selected for presentation at the 2022 AADPRT Annual Meeting.

To participate: Upload a PDF or PowerPoint of your final poster to in this form by 11:59pm PT February 11. You may also submit a MP4 video presentation of the poster. Please ensure the file is no larger than 720p resolution and it must be accompanied by the PDF or PowerPoint.

Judges: The judges of this competition are AADPRT's Regional Representatives. Thus, the judges were selected from membership at large.

Judging criteria: Your poster will be judged by the same criteria for which it was selected. Criteria include

- educational value: the extent to which the content has clear value to psychiatric education
- AADPRT relevance: the extent to which it is relevant to AADPRT members' work and mission
- visual effectiveness: the extent to which the poster is visually effective in conveying the information
- clarity: the extent to which the poster's content is clearly written/expressed

Award: The committee will select a winner and honorable mention. The first authors on the winning and honorable mention posters will receive virtual recognition during the award ceremony at the 2022 AADPRT Annual Meeting as well as be recognized in person at the 2023 AADPRT Annual Meeting. If the first author is unable to attend, they should arrange for a co-author to accept the award. Winners will be announced February 25, 2022.